1= — Suite 102
/( \ -.- 801 E. OId Settlers Blvd
v ‘ k ‘ Round Rock, Texas
Z . 78664

TEL 512 864 2833
FAX 512 819 9625

June 23, 2020

Mr. Bill Stablein

City of Round Rock

3400 Sunrise Road

Round Rock, Texas 78664

Re: City of Round Rock
University Boulevard Widening — IH 35 to Sunrise Road

Dear Mr. Stablein:

Attached are the Bid Tabulation Sheets for the bids received at 2:00 PM on Thursday, June
18, 2020 for the above referenced project. This project publicly advertised on May 28" and
June 4™, 2020 in the Round Rock Leader. Twenty-eight contractors were holding plans to bid
the project. Four contractors attended the non-mandatory Pre-Bid meeting. Four bids were
submitted by the advertised due date and time.

The Engineer’s Construction Cost Estimate for the above referenced project was as follows:

Engineers Opinion of Total Bid % Of | Total Base Bid | Add Alt No.1
Probable Construction LowBid
Cost $12,135410.45 | 101% | $12,046,883.95 | $88,526.50

The four bids received are as follows:

0,
Bidder Total Bid %of | rotal Base Bid | Add Alt No.1
LowBid

DeNucci Constructors, LLC | $12,028,913.00 - $11,934,097.00 | %94,816.00
Capital Excavation Co. $14,355,454.70 | 119% | $14,217,900.85 | $137,553.85

Smith Contracting Co., Inc. | $16,367,376.05 | 136% | $16,189,958.75 | $177,417.30

Jordan Foster Construction | $18,680,459.89 | 155% | $18,519,766.04 | $160,693.85

We consider these bids to represent adequate competition.

In our review of the Section 00410 Statement of Bidder Safety Experience provided by
DeNucci Constructors, LLC, all form questions received satisfactory responses and we did

Page 1 of 2



N —
wZAINY.

not find any items listed in the company OHSA 200/300 logs indicating any incidents
uncommon to the construction industry.

Based on the information obtained as a result of our review of the biding documents received,
we have found that DeNucci Constructors, LLC is capable of constructing the above
referenced project and we have not found substantial basis to dismiss their bid from
consideration. We recommend the City award the contract to DeNucci Constructors, LLC
as the successful bidder.

Please contact me if you have any questions.
Very truly yours,

Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson, Inc.
TBPE Firm Registration #F-16341

;6;\.3"... .......... :? J\ "a

-. l.. *

Z s ﬁ N ,’
kT cisibeseveusnraaseiers )

- , L]
Michael Curl, P.E. é""'m(:HA?}:..EL.'.F.‘!: ..... 2
-c-c..:o ------- .,'.Q_J
Enclosure:  Sealed Bid Tabulation 'f(i,’o‘-._ 12598% 4":’;:"
] 4 Uy Ose ICENSE—.--'@ &
Bid Opening Summary St s
Received Bid Log WGONAL
Bid Opening Sign in Sheet 6/2.3/109..0

Page 2 of 2





