
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0198

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:7/6/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/13/2020 8/13/2020

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with DeNucci Constructors, LLC for
the University Boulevard Widening - IH 35 to Sunrise Road Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Bid Tab, 3. Letter of Recommendation, 4. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council8/13/2020 1 Pass

tabledCity Council7/23/2020 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with DeNucci Constructors, LLC
for the University Boulevard Widening - IH 35 to Sunrise Road Project.

A total of four (4) bids were received and opened on June 18th, 2020 for the above referenced
project. The bids ranged from $12,028,913.00 to $18,680,459.89. DeNucci Constructors, LLC from
Austin, Texas, submitted the lowest bid in the amount of $12,028,913.00. The engineer's opinion of
probable construction cost for this project was $12,135,410.45.

Bid amounts:

DeNucci Constructors, LLC: $12,028,913.00
Capital Excavation Co.: $14,355,454.70
Smith Contracting Co., Inc.: $16,367,376.05
Jordan Foster Construction:  $18,680,459.89

Based on the information obtained as a result of the Engineer's review of the biding documents
received, we have found that DeNucci Constructors, LLC is capable of constructing the above
referenced project. The Engineer recommends the City award the contract to DeNucci Constructors,
LLC as the successful bidder.

Cost: $12,028,913.00
Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

City of Round Rock Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

