EXHIBIT

‘lA" Page 1of4

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order
ROUND ROLK 1EXAY
rey, G116
Department;
Project
Name: 13001.01 University Bivd Widening Date: 6/17/21

City Project Change Order/Quantity
ID Number  13001.01 Adjustment No. 3

Vendor DeNucci Constructors LLC 8310 Capital of TX Hwy N Ste 275 Austin TX 78731 512-335-0600
Company Name Address Phene No.

Transportation

Justification

PER COP #8 (Attached) 1. (Attached SWPPP Map) Additional erosion control measures requested to be added by TOPES agent.

2. REALLOCATION of conduit quantites for bore quantities to be billed under 3" PVC SCH 80 trenched. 3. Quantity overrun of trench safety
systems.

Amount
Original Contract Price: $12,028,913.00
Previous Quantity Adjustment(s): $9,378.05

This Quantity Adjustment: $65,429.00

Total Quantity Adjustment(s): $74,807.05
Total Contract Price with Quantity Adjustment(s): $12,103,720.05
Previous Change Order(s): $58,429.01 0%
This Change Order: $8,734.29 0%
Total Change Order(s) To Date: $67,163.30 1%
Adjusted Contract Price [Original Contract Price Plus Quantity
Adjustment(s} Plus Change Order(s)]: $12,170,883.35
Difference between Original and Adjusted Contract Prices: $141,970.35
Original Contract Time: 760
Time Adjustment by previous Quan. Adj./Change Order: 11
Time Adjustment by this Quan, Adj./Change Order: 3
New Contract Time: a s | 774
gl LY L b litet for Apprdvel|
/.-q,‘r /7
T i
Prepared By: awIN |/ Aaron DeNucci, Project Engineer, DeNuccl Constructors LLC 6/17/21
" Sianature v Printed Name, Title, Company Date
A % \PrroRal
g7

Contracta /j/_// (A Aaron DeNucci, Project Engineer, DeNucci Constructors, LLC 6/17/21

Signgiure Printed Name, Title Date
City Project - 5 i
vanager: 15100 SStehs- B Shaldews 6-22-2

Signature Printed Name, Title Date
Mayor/City
Manager

Signature Printed Name, Title Date


mspinks
Exhibit A


Page 3 of 4

?_ Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

ev, 01716

Project Name: 13001.01 University Bivd Widening

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 3

.. ntract
Time
Adjustment

Item # Item Description Un : Unit Price Amount

: 8. $8,000.
2 |BOND [ 1 $734.29 $734.29 0




Page 4 of 4

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

WOUND ROCK F6AY

rev, OL/16

Project Name: 13001.01 University Blvd Widening

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 3

[T, g ——— = ——— Pl g s i e ———— A E
ol ey : r T | e BT ] 1 CECE

LINEYRC i S e b A Tl e T

Contract -
Time
Adjustment
(33 by

N ! b ]
509 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS LF 2002 $2.00 $4,004.00

[=]
(=]
[=]
OIS O|OI OO

. $65,429.00 0




Contractor: DeNucci Constructors, LLC.
Project Name: 13001.01 University Bivd Widening
Change Order Proposal Number: BREV 2 Date.  6/17/2021
Description: 1. Added erosion contro! measurss per SWPPP representative reccomendation (SWPPP map attached). 2. Bore conduit to be
paid for under trenched 3" PVC SCHB0 3. Quantity ovarrun of trench safety systems
Labor: Position Quantity RT Hrs  OT Hrs RT Rate OT Rate Total
Q $50.00 $75.00 $0.90
0 $42.50 $63.75 $0.00
0 $24,00 $36.00 $0.00
0 $23.00 $34.50 $0.00
0 $20.00 $30.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 g:r.oo
Subtotal $0.00
Material Description Quantity Linit Rate Totsl
3000
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Subtotal $0.00
Subcontractors/Vendors: Dascription Total
1
]
Subtolat $0.00
Unit Pricing Description Quantity Unit Price Tolal
ERQSION CONTROL L0('_5_;B_“) 1000 LF $8.00 $8,000.00
CONDT {PVC) {SCH 80) (3" 4085 LF $15.00 $61,425.00
[TRENCH SAFETY SYSTENS 2002 F $2.00 $4,004.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Subiotal $73,420.00
Operating
Equipment: Description Quanlity Unit Cost/Day FHWA Rate Total
0 HL $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 AR $6.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
$0.00
Subtotai $0.00
Labor $0.00
Labor Burden 55% $0.00
Labor P 8 O 25% $0.00
Material $0.00
Material P & O 25% $0.00
Subcontractor $0.00
Subcontractor P & O 25% $0.00
Bid ltem $73.429.00
Equipmant $0.00
Bond 1% $734.20
TOTAL

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Additichal days requested: 3

$74,163.29
———




R ol ¥
OC+ELY? ¥A$ OL LOWoad NS
T ISWHI
N¥1d dEME
aATs ALISS3AIND

I ) iyl L)
TR X1 CXO0N GWN0E e
1t Ve 3 TR “
1708 G B AID

P "

e
MmiiTalens e

oR0T-4 SR,
n-.rl..d Wby .:_
Sl ety

b
ol

"
i
o

WL

-
iy

T
iy,

i,

-
oy
",

Y0T MOV W e
01 Wvnive —— ——

S NelR Esn)

11 44 e 0314 930w R — 1R

207 Ywiwd wISONI  —(BD
M1 TN} NS (BB
10N LIFLOM AW SO0 [w]

WL 37100d LY e ) =30
3
sromue ooty L]

ST TFE L T S (S

132 ut ITHT

i e ¢ ey
00 0ot

— v e b
20401

Lz

WAFTLANTGARY,

11

v
3
4._.104\__

SuPIMITNG TH) 48 OLAGWY ST STV eIl

WL0 ¥o SI07 WD) WITHNI V14 0) YW UM

SYMEON] U AN OJADRSIY QWY 01303 ML

Wi DINIMWILIG 38 @1 SHOTAYI0H 00 WWINY YL WA
TIWIS oL vBved 10K THF TR IWRYIN Uwad) LK C

R R R LR

NIRP W 0L WOLITIIWl TP LTS SO WOVl
Fu_WiMm s IO IvL AR O n v
MO1LIGNEY WANPRONIAD MINLD MO IWOROM) “COLEde
POred | WIS MOTIVLIONA Tui OWINTO STrative WL

vy
VTS 01 CWTNN ST OmiydaTa JADITLIEIA My *

i ¥ 33;. 85 Kuq&ﬂu..... W],

["H A & L £l
m_w D ouogr sl | N
M _ - R

“SMOH L 1T >

G131 4 JIM 01 AWTA LVA $ISOung SRFLVRLLSD

HOg 61111 4185 SIWVYIN T0MINDI_ JEAE
w0y TID NI TSI Ped LSTTT AV JindiDiiwt %5

WA O30

A0 03ACwewy £V NO 03AT1WDY S1 MIMDD JA1IVLIIOIA

X0z YIaWh Dle NI NIYATY OL Y MO ILSHOD
NI TITTSHE STUSYI WEAKD KNS T e

HIIMITHI L AR JJAOWESY ONY ‘0131 s i Wl
Qmiiydida 39 04 LIXF / FAmeE] NOILIWLSMDY Y

SEINMETIN WuLNad GBS HITINLMR TYNS wOLMMINDD Z
M §IRISN0T MNP S0~ LHHE 0D

WIMLIE QI9% g 30 TTYWS SINREY TR WariMOd 405 TIW -1
SIoH

SHOZAAM V0 Wlave]

R O NG AT

AOEE 1O -]
ava Ve : roee
)

o
omopoe DO 0¥
TG MPsE|  owncy RIoH oo

E o4 12NEE
ELYO SADRTY {Teiihe) ML

ik

V0 TWIDE| MDY smees Ay
8570 WD YW ide .




o
—XI

H

o
rere ey
= [l
DCE R - |l§. O
OS~CPY V1S OL OO-EL? Vis
T ASVHd

NY1d dEMS
QAT ALISEIAINN

3! & 2f
5 SeF
[ 7
/ .
I, oo i S
i >3
LA o

nof S_D&l
Y 1OVN Y] m—— e

- - e oo
FLoaL w0 sty 230w —E5 —da-

007 WWLMOD WO ISOu) I.ﬂm.\ =
AL VWHOT IR (B0 — (T
O110330ud 13 WE 0N [m]
WOTLTNi0Ud LYWL N3 A=)

ST
SNOIA M snﬁﬁlwgl
I5vnd SIng WOlLMwIteon [
NPT

1334 wmi IS

SMEMIOND L AR QPAONY ST ST jNIL
WINIC W) 307 WMINGD MDISGWI Y114 01 NIVW WHIs 350 6

TNFBNIONY L A0 OINONSSY OMY DRy ML
HE OR300 30 O SHOILYICT 1IN0 WYITD VINWL JiRKwSD e

TITEXS Of MAVED LON Y SRS RACYIN DWLNOD JEs o

Vi & B R B g0 TEDH B
w319 39 0o -5:10_.‘._ IVENINY LY. 20 WL LY Y

19 INOWXYO

? ",5 3INLT HILYW

i e e
e s 8

1
...EII_
—_—

s T

u

e iy —.J-p.r_r...h.. -

. )y JWIrDIw AV CyIINIONT IL A8 CORIPM 0 3Y

S0 i
07304 1379 DL AGVA AVA STSONG 28]19N11E3
WO S LIININD SCBS “SINPEVIM WONIWOY SKnt

¥04 31340 PIPIIV I PO L3vTT AV BLVG)INLNY ‘5

“UIMIOND g

A0 OJACENY 3% WD OIAJIHIY SI MBADD ALLYLIID3A
WBL VaM0 1IN W NEYAIN O v mOL)DwLSMDD
i} GITLIME STUNEYIR TDMANOD AT TW )y

“UYINIDND Il 48 DBACHSY Ow ‘0NI3 WAL w(
Ol 30 Ou 1123 7 39MVEIN) WOLLIMSMOY %

“AIMOSYIN TRLNDD GKAT NIVIRIYN TRl wOLTHuM0 T

“NODLOMLSHOY NI 4T - 50 Lwdie MDD
NELIE 0337 3 1TYNS S3eNSY T ONINDD oSCES TW )

s .m_..w..uv".....\.l«uo.aﬁr 3 _

00+€£9 V1S aNlT KR

s liom

QEOL/E- F1IVD MlAvid

LI T TR




19 JRCarTED
05-P5% VIS Ol OS+EF¥ V1Y
¥ I5VHa
NYW JLMS
QATE ALISEIAIND

% 331D 4 140

05 MW cnmman
0 T — ——
NG e
11 44 mg wNOS 1w~ — NN
507 w0 NOISNY  —{(TE—
IM14 WMINDY INIRIQXS  ~(BD) — (D)
I EIRI0N L3 WY o0 u]
WOLON0 LYW D - — -

snotaius ol L]

v siwL e RS
NN

1338 8| WL

SUIMIDND M| 40 OIAOUSdY ST ST wILWR
BP0 90 $307 WM MOTSOND T4 01 WY wiO) 4 1Th

SEYPMIGNT Bl AR OONGdY ONT COTII 3L
Wl TMIMILI0 38 01 faD)EYI0T 1D WYITD TINeL SiROWT)

TITWOS O MBVME 1OM WY TIOBRAT TMNCYIN OWINGD diNS

g @ 0NV A B 90 Sl Tl

LEE IR N -a-.—cd_‘- INLNIAT S O WOL V3] Ty
Tl IIROTR AW CuTiiOn] el JE TiasBid SY
TSMOFLIENDTD TEINTMONIANT WIMIC WD INGROWS UOledd
AN WIS MDLLYIX0NA ML DWIWd TTRSMIYY ‘g
NI TSNS 0L OI0IMe 59 JMTEIIVE TALLVLIOTA &i'ldav

0044y
-
.

T OAM ey

“THOL L 1B

O304 13 O swwh svm STi0wig Deiiwh] 15)

N04 SYLTINNMD LS “SISTIN WWIMD] AT
Y08 BY (NI eI PO LY AF JavdIDiLNY 4

WM

A OJAOMGWY 5% WO GBAJINDY $1 wlAD) BAL1LVLIIONA

i 6L Wi 13vN Wi wiVRIN Of Juv Ol LML TN03
e 011TPAEH] STWTEFIR WNINOD oC8% T v

“UIMIIND DML A8 QIAONSSY QWY 37314 i NI
ORCIANYII N O A1NY S IMVEINT BOLLWLRD ¢

"SINEYIN OMINDD KNS WITIMITA YTNE WOAHGLNDD 2

MO ANMASMOD SN0 1B 40~ ANDIN 00
9 WIMLIA 0X30T4 T 1T SINSYIN RN o8 Tt

=
11 MNldve

eI

L3 T
AV0 ORI ommoy woMom | oo o
VD TWil| 504 FOVECMES
VS MOWS|  ou0) WOHOM =
L Tvd TWis| MO MV et |2
E I )
Y6 _TIviDW, 204 PVIONYI it _m
LV BAOSDE: oo wosow | Lo, Ie
LIV TIVASMI W54 izvegert L
ES [Tivatrel vale o 5
YO Trime|  ue) ags o | C0F |
nve o) 3
e Twime D000 mem wor |3
Y bacemm WAL WO -
oo Tvame i ote L) 3
LYo saonm! o AL wva
_ v vimal i poa e
LYo Moam
e Twina] 2000 0w "o
| JiVD SACWEE)  (Tw.uDal (e
| XiVE Twina) IN0) LD S04 slo-e
REVE SAGE
LTe TN DHIGODY TN oy
1 v iadmdel  jvwipa) s woe
T TMWG TWEDA] ANOD Uman s
T Hvd BADY
- !!Iﬂ.ﬂﬂl} DEIOCS L{-L 3
VG MG TV LD - o |

S

— o
'

J@m |

Ty 1-

. m—

/&%%H; /,“._b&. | FIE e

S_mﬂ__om.”._wm.

6 £ am ....%\

e

OS+CPO Y15 INTT HOLWH




WML/ 1)) Seldvin)

HirPe S AN W]

EwsL ooy
01304 1130 DL AwvA 3vA SYLOw Diivyl (3]
., W04 ST LI oi0E “SIEtrIm Ouinnd aat
NIIOND B4 L QIAONY ST CWIeL T WOF 3133 ININIOVIER PO ISYDT ¥ TIVGINIINYF <
WO M0 £901 WNINS MOILONT T11s OL WO TW wINTS S0 6
1310 30
JEBCIND BAL AN OOAORAe D¢ 0TDHg B 48 03000 S¢ 65 CIMINGY 51 WIS BAIeYI R
TET o L ORI N OMEMTLI WO TMOPITI0Y 1No MDD vow JLROMOD e ROSITE kit S W Rolivuibe
E L LBt ‘r
0559 WiF OL O5¥59 VLS IMIT L MEYED 10N TT SIOMUS RETSYIN OMINDD £(8S
T iSvHe "UIBMIONT i AN GIADNSWY Cerv ‘0314 ML NI
W O N T 0 TR AWNIRSILI0 T8 G L1¥T / IWVEINT MOLLIMWATNED *
NYd dEmS R iy T I o a ta e r e MTSYIY WINOD JENS NIVINITA 1TSS WOIITHINGD “2
al 3 4 8% WIvin| Tl *
OATE ALISHIAINND SPOILIG0Y TYINIRON ) WDNID MO LFONOW) TID|9e
ANDUL VAT T ROTTTI IO Bei SMIW0 YTeamive eany e "UOLLINMLIHGD DNTMNG A¥E-20-1W01H WD
™ W OL X000 S¥ DrludivE WIITITM 1y 3 NIMLTA Q20Via N 1TINS SNSYIM OWIMCY oGBS Uy °9
B FSINS O 04 SN 4 _ i
FOWU Y1 WDOS 03 v
AS NIYN ‘3 T -
100 GNoE 0 AT l’“ ¥ ) .Mﬂ
e T e e} , [ wm
| “
I:
-
-
1 k]
| A
s 3 _ s
ER TN : a_...
P A RELA
Ie: I .....l'{m\ ' _.u
4 2 -
7 i % (LTI
T M e A g _
L AR I g ) A
._:ﬂ.,.. o W .. | = e *l H
g™ Mendd AT oy
__ _r bl " e+ wh AR
do 2L, 1o o
m P o e -
= i : ! . 1
- * B
_M .
PO VPIOU e 4 3
E g
SR H
Lot Iy e e AR i i * | q
] R N e e B Ty '
|y L JELE]D - .
E Lo - N S0 E . _ 8] _ !
BY AL A0 W oy - — /_:W__w
207 WMD) MOISOUI = \
= I
. . | L el
NI TR IR D — (B ] I pisey? 1R P St DT
_ _.5..M. Tl Foet e
WOl L2010WS LTI e =] 5 73 sh G e —_— ' L
2 2, | ROy NN HOSOE}
X |\\w g’ Lo mswﬁst_.w. |G Iumulﬁ W SOrea s LA
HOLLYLI0NS LTI BRad = LLE
-{@)—-C s 3} ! LTS Thom] oty ot | e g
itve T TOvEI
o H
SOCH A .a.._.x-_.ﬂ.ao _ ] — ) WY NADEN yoype0d momoW 5.
ﬁz HYS TLNS, i TOVIOYS &
e s wot sy [ . vy Eiva Baneoy)
g Mh -'m . WvE Yvame DNIOCE 330w & I 4
CeDILIERE) \. g IE] ura ﬁ owooos owm | e2o-c
. Ll
L WOM  (Treis) Demd
o g _‘_ sive vwine wvo> wmt s | et
2 ! ' | T MO (arripe) g
A h_ Tve Tvime] AND) Lnas e i
o i Tipey TTO W am
] U0 o )
,< My TwiDe) o XO0W ”«<-or
¥ UvQ SOMS.  |Trrane) owee
\.m Uve Teamal W03 e e | W0T
d




9t/10 ‘A

TVx i1 NI O Da
19p10 abuveyd/uswisnfpy Ayyuend penuo) ‘4,

 jo 7 adeg



